FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Abramson to Engrossed House Bill No. 598 by Representative Abramson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 3, after "(11)" and before "and 229.2," insert a comma "," and insert "and
 (H)"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 10, after "(11)" and before "and 229.2" insert a comma "," and insert "and 6 (H)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, line 11, after "mega-projects" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 12
 9 in its entirety and insert the following:
- 10"for which funding has been made available by sources other than the state or11federal government."
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 13 On page 2, line 22, after "<u>which</u>" and before "<u>costs</u>" delete "<u>construction</u>" and insert 14 "<u>project</u>"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 16 On page 4, line 21, after "<u>whether the</u>" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and 17 insert "<u>letting year for each project is on-schedule, ahead</u>"
- 18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 19 On page 4, at the end of line 22, insert the following:
- 20 "For those projects which are delayed, the department shall include a detailed,
 21 written explanation of the delay."
- 22 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 23 On page 5, delete line 12 in its entirety and insert the following:
- 24 "* * *
- H. In an action for civil damages, Highway Priority Program documents
 produced in order to comply with this Section, including"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 8

2 On page 5, delete line 15 in its entirety

3 AMENDMENT NO. 9

4 On page 5, line 16, after "<u>reports</u>" delete the semicolon ";" and delete the remainder of the 5 line in its entirety

6 AMENDMENT NO. 10

- 7 On page 6, line 10, after "<u>Article VII,</u>" and before "<u>of the</u>" delete "<u>Section 27(B)(2)</u>" and
- 8 insert "Section 27(B)"